Cincinnati Wild Flower Preservation Society Events 2023–2024

Sept. 2, 2023: Saturday Field Trip

Jean’s Glade, Madison County, Ky

Sept. 8, 2023 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

In Person and Zoom Presentation

Members' Photo Sharing Program
** Oct. 1, 2023: Sunday Field Trip

Great Outdoor Weekend: Howard Creek Walk at Miami Whitewater Forest, Hamilton Co, OH
Oct. 8, 2023: Sunday Field Trip 

Hazeldell Meadows, Pulaski Co, KY
Oct. 13, 2023 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center (& Zoom)
“Rare Encounters in Southern Ohio”
by John Howard
** Oct. 14, 2023 at 9am: Saturday Give Back Day- Honeysuckle Blitz - Caesar Creek Nature Center, Warren County, OH
** Oct. 29, 2023 at 9am: Sunday Give Back Day- Honeysuckle Blitz, Caesar Creek Gorge, Warren County, OH
Nov. 10, 2023 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center (& Zoom)
"Lighting up the Shadows: Fireflies in the Midwest" by Matthew Speights
Nov. 11, 2023 at 9am: Saturday Give Back Day- Honeysuckle Removal, Hazelwood Preserve, Hamilton County OH

** Nov. 18, 2023 10am: Saturday Give Back Day- Honeysuckle Removal, Avon Woods
** Dec. 9, 2023 10 am: Saturday Give Back Day- Honeysuckle Removal, Avon Woods

Dec. 10, 2023: Sunday Hike, Potluck, & Lecture (Lecture in person & by Zoom)
3:00 pm Annual Hardy Souls’ Hike
               Triple Creek, Hamilton Co, OH
Then to The Gathering at Northern Hills 
5:15 pm Appetizers and fellowship

5:45 pm Covered dish potluck dinner

7:00 pm "Connect the Dots: Plant Diversity, Pollinators, & Pest Management" by Joe Boggs
Jan. 12, 2024 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center (& Zoom)
"The Cincinnati Recycling & Reuse Hub: More ways to recycle in the Queen City"

by Colleen McSwiggin, Director
Feb. 4, 2024 11:30 am: Sunday Tour
Cincinnati Art Museum, “Nature in Art”
Feb. 9, 2024 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center (& Zoom)
“Masters of Deception: The Biology of Non-Photosynthetic Plants of SE Ohio” 
by Matthew Klooster
Feb. 18, 2024: Sunday Field Trip 
Richardson Forest Preserve, RSVP limit 15, Hamilton Co, OH 

March 8 2024: Friday Potluck & Lecture

The Gathering at Northern Hills (& Zoom)
5:15 pm Appetizers and fellowship

5:45 pm Covered dish potluck dinner

7:00 pm Annual Meeting and Program
"Biodiversity Collapse and the Future of the Eastern Deciduous Forest Biome" 
by Dr. Walter Carson
March 23, 2024: Saturday Field Trip
Versailles State Park, Ripley County, IN

April 6, 2024: Saturday Field Trip
TBD, Adams County, OH

Apr. 13, 2024: Saturday Field Trip
Quiverheart Gorge Preserve
Adams Co, OH

Apr. 14, 2024: Sunday Field Trip
Kope Hollow, Brown County, OH

Apr. 27-28, 2024: Weekend Field Trip
Big South Fork, McCreary Co, KY & TN

May 4, 2024: Saturday Field Trip
Caesar Creek Gorge SNP
Warren Co, OH

May 11, 2024: Saturday Give Back
Day - Garlic Mustard Pull, Caesar Creek Gorge SNP, Warren Co, OH

** June 2, 2024: Sunday Potluck 
Picnic at Keystone Flora
Hamilton Co, OH

June 29, 2024: Saturday Field Trip
Bender Mountain, Hamilton Co, OH

July 7, 2024: Sunday Field Trip
TBD by Shaun Pogacnik

July 14, 2024: Sunday Field Trip
Shawnee State Park, Scioto Co, OH

Aug. 31, 2024: Saturday Field Trip
Pearl’s Fen, Greene Co, OH

Details at CincyWildflower.org
**sponsored with other organizations
